1	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP	
2	Margret M. Caruso (Bar No. 243473) Cheryl A. Galvin (Bar No. 252262)	
3	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP Margret M. Caruso (Bar No. 243473) Cheryl A. Galvin (Bar No. 252262) 555 Twin Dolphin Drive, 5th Floor Redwood Shores, California 94065-2139 Telephone: (650) 801-5000 Esserinila: (650) 801-5100	
4	Facsimile: (650) 801-5000	
5	Attorneys for Defendant Google Inc.	
6		
7		
8		
9		
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12		
13	HANGINOUT, INC.,	CASE NO. 13-CV-2811 AJB NLS
14	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANT GOOGLE INC.'S NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF NON-
15	VS.	ELECTRONIC EXHIBIT IN SUPPORT OF GOOGLE'S REPLY
16	GOOGLE INC.,	MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF
17	Defendant.	GOOGLE'S MOTION TO DISMISS HANGINOUT'S FIRST AMENDED
18		COMPLAINT
19		Date: April 25, 2014
20		Date: April 25, 2014 Time: 2:00 p.m. Courtroom 3B Judge: Hon. Anthony J. Battaglia
21		Judge: Hon. Anthony J. Battaglia
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		Case No. 13-CV-2811 AJB NLS

NOTICE OF LODGMENT OF NON-ELECTRONIC EXHIBITS

Doc. 35 Att. 1

Dockets.Justia.com

Hangingout, Inc. v. Google, Inc.

## TO THE CLERK OF THIS COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Local Rule 5.1e, Defendant Google Inc. hereby lodges the following non-electronic filing of Exhibit 2 (internet video on compact disc) to the Declaration of Margret M. Caruso in Support of Google's Reply Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Support of Google's Motion to Dismiss Hanginout's First Amended Complaint, as it is not feasibly convertible to electronic form for e-filing.

DATED: April 4, 2014 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Margret M. Caruso
Margret M. Caruso

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART & SULLIVAN, LLP

Attorneys for Defendant Google Inc.